

**Mat Suit No. 3678 of 2021**

Order No. 09

08.05.2023

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for filing report from Nazir.  
Report has not yet been filed before this Court.  
Regular PO is leave on duty.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To **29.07.2023** for filing report from Nazir.

Addl. District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipre. (**in-charge**)  
**WB-00795**