

MAT SUIT 3678 of 2021

Order No. 10, dated 31.07.2023

The record is put up today.

Since, the scheduled date, i.e. 29.07.2023, has been declared a holiday by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide notification No. **3089-G**, dated **27.07.2023** the case record cannot be proceeded with on the said date.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

To **11.12.2023** for filing report from Nazir.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00757)