

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Mat -3678 of 2021

Order no. 14
07.10.2024

Today is fixed for filing written statement by the respondent.

Petitioner has filed a petition praying for adjournment.

Respondent has filed a petition praying for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

To **05.12.2024** for filing written statement by the respondent.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
JO- WB00742