

Mat Suit -3678 of 2021

Present :- Kumkum Chattopadhyay(WB00742),
Addl. District Judge,3rd Court, Alipore

Order no. 16 dated 01.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for WS as last chance.

Petitioner / wife files hazira.

Respondent / husband does not take any steps.

None appears on behalf of Respondent / husband on repeated calls.

Now it is 12.20 p.m.

Let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

To **30.04.2025** for exparte hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl.District Judge

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, Alipore

(WB00742)