

MAT 3678 OF 2021
Present Sri : Ayan Majumder

Order No.12 dated 31.07.2025:

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit in chief through ld advocate.

Kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06.09.2025 for **ex parte hearing**.

Sd/-

ADJ9th Court, Alipore
In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(WB00959)