

MAT 3678 OF 2021

Order No.14

Date : 17.12.2025

Petitioner/wife is present file hazira through ld advocate.

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Accordingly, P.W 1 petitioner is put on dock and tender her examination in chief on affidavit as p.w 1 and proves some documents Marks as exhibits 1 to 3.

No other witness is tender by the petitioner.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13.02.2026 for argument.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore

( JO CODE WB 00742)